
Names in Italics have games completed by someone else.

2024 IHSA Girls Bowling Sectional
Hosted by Palos Hills (Stagg)

 Final Results
Team Standings

Place Team Game
1

Game
2

Game
3

Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 Total Average pins out pins out

to qualify

1 Oak Lawn (Richards) 1007 1172 971 952 912 870 5884 980.7 State Qualifier
2 Lockport (Twp.) 971 1006 898 1082 1001 899 5857 976.2 27 State Qualifier
3 Tinley Park (Andrew) 1022 966 1048 903 824 867 5630 938.3 254 State Qualifier
4 Palos Hills (Stagg) 916 932 906 876 925 853 5408 901.3 476 State Qualifier
5 Plainfield (East) 869 827 817 867 919 872 5171 861.8 713 237
6 Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)861 786 925 862 890 830 5154 859.0 730 254
7 Evergreen Park 817 867 825 963 823 820 5115 852.5 769 293
8 Plainfield (North) 803 849 815 824 921 814 5026 837.7 858 382
9 Chicago (Morgan Park) 834 813 860 853 778 741 4879 813.2 1005 529

10 Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 711 711 784 882 805 756 4649 774.8 1235 759
11 Midlothian (Bremen) 644 717 718 763 794 918 4554 759.0 1330 854
12 Palos Heights (Chicago Christian) 687 755 726 846 718 626 4358 726.3 1526 1050

0 0.0 5884 5408
0 0.0 5884 5408
0 0.0 5884 5408
0 0.0 5884 5408

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Course: Palos Lanes Bowling Center, Palos Hills        Manager: Jen Doede
Team Champion Score Individual Champion Score
Oak Lawn (Richards) 5884 Alyvia Matiasek (Fr.)   Lockport (Twp.) 1369

Individual Standings Standings for Advancing Individuals
Place Individual (Yr.) School Total pins 

out Place Individual (Yr.) School Total pins 
out

pins out to qualify

1 Alyvia Matiasek (Fr.)   Lockport (Twp.) 1369 1 Trinity Kimmons (Jr.)   Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)1245
2 Jana Mihalovich (Sr.)   Tinley Park (Andrew) 1322 47 2 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.)   Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop]1200 45
3 Ulyssa Garcia (So.)   Oak Lawn (Richards) 1318 51 3 Amber Bozych (Jr.)   Plainfield (East) 1193 52
4 Holly Gubernat (Sr.)   Palos Hills (Stagg) 1245 124 4 Claire Young (Jr.)   Lemont (H.S.) 1187 58
5 Trinity Kimmons (Jr.)   Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)1245 124 5 Shawna Fizer (Sr.)   Bolingbrook 1168 77
6 Mia Montes (Sr.)   Oak Lawn (Richards) 1206 163 6 Trinity Jones (Sr.)   Chicago (Brooks) 1161 84 7
7 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.)   Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 1200 169 7 Juliet Cadena (Sr.)   Burbank (Reavis) 1138 107 30
8 Amber Bozych (Jr.)   Plainfield (East) 1193 176 8 Teresa Duffrin (Sr.)   Naperville (Central) 1124 121 44
9 Claire Young (Jr.)   Lemont (H.S.) 1187 182 8 Heidi Enriquez (Sr.)   Plainfield (East) 1124 121 44
10 Katie Barr (So.)   Oak Lawn (Richards) 1174 195 10 Xalani Mitchell (Jr.)   Evergreen Park 1112 133 56
11 Shawna Fizer (Sr.)   Bolingbrook 1168 201 11 Dazani Holmes (Jr.)   Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)1104 141 64
12 Arianna Araujo (Sr.)   Palos Hills (Stagg) 1165 204 12 Tabitha Basak (Jr.)   Oak Forest 1101 144 67
13 Kadie Kontos (Sr.)   Lockport (Twp.) 1162 207 13 Kampstra Jaylynn (Sr.)   Evergreen Park 1099 146 69
14 Trinity Jones (Sr.)   Chicago (Brooks) 1161 208 14 Nevaeh Washington (Fr.)   Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop]1098 147 70
15 Paige Matiasek (Sr.)   Lockport (Twp.) 1160 209 15 Tiffany Garcia (Fr.)   Chicago (Hancock) 1097 148 71
16 Alexis Olson (Sr.)   Tinley Park (Andrew) 1139 230 16 Chanel Edwards (So.)   Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 1093 152 75
17 Juliet Cadena (Sr.)   Burbank (Reavis) 1138 231 17 Eva Wintersteen (Sr.)   Burbank (Reavis) 1092 153 76
18 Kylie Schaefer (Jr.)   Oak Lawn (Richards) 1138 231 18 Jackie Held (Jr.)   Plainfield (North) 1082 163 86
19 Teresa Duffrin (Sr.)   Naperville (Central) 1124 245 19 Natalia Szwajnos (Sr.)   Downers Grove (South) 1081 164 87
20 Heidi Enriquez (Sr.)   Plainfield (East) 1124 245 20 Tajah Matthews (Sr.)   Richton Park (Rich Township)1075 170 93
21 Xalani Mitchell (Jr.)   Evergreen Park 1112 257 21 Khia Wilson (Jr.)   Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)1072 173 96
22 Lina Abuhanoun (Sr.)   Palos Hills (Stagg) 1111 258 22 Bree Stewart (Jr.)   Chicago (Morgan Park) 1062 183 106
23 Dazani Holmes (Jr.)   Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)1104 265 23 Madison Sawyer (Sr.)   Chicago (Lindbloom) 1048 197 120
24 Kaidence Bruno (Jr.)   Tinley Park (Andrew) 1103 266 24 Kelci Keeton (Jr.)   Plainfield (North) 1047 198 121
25 Tabitha Basak (Jr.)   Oak Forest 1101 268 25 Sophie Marsh (Sr.)   Plainfield (East) 1043 202 125
26 Kampstra Jaylynn (Sr.)   Evergreen Park 1099 270 25 Melanie Andrysiak (Jr.)   Oak Forest 1043 202 125
27 Nevaeh Washington (Fr.)   Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 1098 271 27 Genna Ontiveros (Jr.)   Tinley Park (H.S.) 1036 209 132
28 Tiffany Garcia (Fr.)   Chicago (Hancock) 1097 272 27 Kaeley Dangerfield (Fr.)   Orland Park (Sandburg) 1036 209 132
29 Chanel Edwards (So.)   Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 1093 276 29 Qiyana Pickney (Fr.)   Chicago (Agricultural Science)1033 212 135
30 Eva Wintersteen (Sr.)   Burbank (Reavis) 1092 277 30 Lashuan Tasker-Lewis (Jr.)   Chicago (Morgan Park)1026 219 142



Names in Italics have games completed by someone else.

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll 

off Avg. pins 
out

1 Alyvia Matiasek (Fr.) Lockport (Twp.) 256 243 185 684 245 193 247 685 1369 228.2 0
2 Jana Mihalovich (Sr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 209 225 278 712 213 181 216 610 1322 220.3 47 0
3 Ulyssa Garcia (So.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 202 247 202 651 198 257 212 667 1318 219.7 51 0
4 Holly Gubernat (Sr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 172 196 216 584 213 222 226 661 1245 207.5 124 0
5 Trinity Kimmons (Jr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)216 171 245 632 212 234 167 613 1245 207.5 124 0
6 Mia Montes (Sr.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 224 234 234 692 193 153 168 514 1206 201.0 163 0
7 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 183 195 255 633 211 196 160 567 1200 200.0 169 0
8 Amber Bozych (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 142 199 214 555 222 226 190 638 1193 198.8 176 0
9 Claire Young (Jr.) Lemont (H.S.) 173 232 210 615 212 179 181 572 1187 197.8 182 0
10 Katie Barr (So.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 214 236 214 664 180 152 178 510 1174 195.7 195 0
11 Shawna Fizer (Sr.) Bolingbrook 182 171 192 545 187 219 217 623 1168 194.7 201 0
12 Arianna Araujo (Sr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 183 239 171 593 167 235 170 572 1165 194.2 204 0
13 Kadie Kontos (Sr.) Lockport (Twp.) 213 208 163 584 235 182 161 578 1162 193.7 207 0
14 Trinity Jones (Sr.) Chicago (Brooks) 200 223 169 592 183 199 187 569 1161 193.5 208 0
15 Paige Matiasek (Sr.) Lockport (Twp.) 173 236 188 597 181 234 148 563 1160 193.3 209 0
16 Alexis Olson (Sr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 203 223 219 645 210 151 133 494 1139 189.8 230 0
17 Juliet Cadena (Sr.) Burbank (Reavis) 225 157 171 553 214 177 194 585 1138 189.7 231 0
18 Kylie Schaefer (Jr.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 180 225 163 568 228 189 153 570 1138 189.7 231 0
19 Teresa Duffrin (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 159 208 173 540 225 183 176 584 1124 187.3 245 0
20 Heidi Enriquez (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 193 160 151 504 201 206 213 620 1124 187.3 245 0
21 Xalani Mitchell (Jr.) Evergreen Park 179 236 154 569 182 198 163 543 1112 185.3 257 0
22 Lina Abuhanoun (Sr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 213 158 188 559 203 171 178 552 1111 185.2 258 0
23 Dazani Holmes (Jr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)191 185 202 578 165 125 236 526 1104 184.0 265 0
24 Kaidence Bruno (Jr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 216 152 183 551 170 220 162 552 1103 183.8 266 0
25 Tabitha Basak (Jr.) Oak Forest 173 198 193 564 188 168 181 537 1101 183.5 268 0
26 Kampstra Jaylynn (Sr.) Evergreen Park 181 162 183 526 225 181 167 573 1099 183.2 270 0
27 Nevaeh Washington (Fr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 156 138 165 459 225 191 223 639 1098 183.0 271 0
28 Tiffany Garcia (Fr.) Chicago (Hancock) 202 238 196 636 161 143 157 461 1097 182.8 272 0
29 Chanel Edwards (So.) Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 178 196 214 588 202 173 130 505 1093 182.2 276 0
30 Eva Wintersteen (Sr.) Burbank (Reavis) 234 221 162 617 172 142 161 475 1092 182.0 277 0
31 Jackie Held (Jr.) Plainfield (North) 160 181 172 513 178 183 208 569 1082 180.3 287 0
32 Natalia Szwajnos (Sr.) Downers Grove (South) 195 171 206 572 162 174 173 509 1081 180.2 288 0
33 Tajah Matthews (Sr.) Richton Park (Rich Township) 190 186 234 610 155 135 175 465 1075 179.2 294 0
34 Khia Wilson (Jr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)204 183 165 552 190 156 174 520 1072 178.7 297 0
35 Lauren Lane (Sr.) Lockport (Twp.) 167 170 212 549 174 186 161 521 1070 178.3 299 0
36 Bree Stewart (Jr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 167 181 188 536 214 160 152 526 1062 177.0 307 0
37 Madison Sawyer (Sr.) Chicago (Lindbloom) 136 161 226 523 200 155 170 525 1048 174.7 321 0
38 Natalie Stahulak (Jr.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 187 230 158 575 153 161 159 473 1048 174.7 321 0
39 Kelci Keeton (Jr.) Plainfield (North) 170 188 190 548 161 187 151 499 1047 174.5 322 0
40 Sophie Marsh (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 170 169 189 528 174 199 142 515 1043 173.8 326 0
41 Melanie Andrysiak (Jr.) Oak Forest 177 155 200 532 189 162 160 511 1043 173.8 326 0
42 Genna Ontiveros (Jr.) Tinley Park (H.S.) 185 178 151 514 167 211 144 522 1036 172.7 333 0
43 Kaeley Dangerfield (Fr.) Orland Park (Sandburg) 206 170 177 553 136 191 156 483 1036 172.7 333 0
44 Qiyana Pickney (Fr.) Chicago (Agricultural Science) 178 121 199 498 201 156 178 535 1033 172.2 336 0
45 Lashuan Tasker-Lewis (Jr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 163 159 172 494 157 216 159 532 1026 171.0 343 0
46 Madison Witucki (Fr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 189 181 157 527 161 166 161 488 1015 169.2 354 0
47 Heidi VandenBosch (Jr.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)184 201 168 553 171 164 124 459 1012 168.7 357 0
48 Lindora Kamalu (Jr.) Chicago (Brooks) 134 183 153 470 157 200 181 538 1008 168.0 361 0
49 Isabel Garcia (Sr.) Midlothian (Bremen) 153 202 137 492 197 172 147 516 1008 168.0 361 0
50 Niyuanna Griffin (So.) Evergreen Park 158 166 156 480 183 171 170 524 1004 167.3 365 0

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll 

off Avg. pins 
out

51 Karissa Reyes (Sr.) Downers Grove (South) 146 170 161 477 172 179 161 512 989 164.8 380 0
52 Dymond Jackson (Sr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 151 137 190 478 190 141 179 510 988 164.7 381 0
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53 Eryn McDonough (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 235 155 143 533 157 139 156 452 985 164.2 384 0
54 Emily Cardinal (Sr.) Summit (Argo) 109 193 188 490 164 174 157 495 985 164.2 384 0
55 Meghan Tiemens (Sr.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)128 164 186 478 202 176 124 502 980 163.3 389 0
56 Madison Ciciora (Fr.) Palos Heights (Shepard) 158 137 168 463 155 145 200 500 963 160.5 406 0
57 Gabriella Skop (Sr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 190 149 172 511 135 158 156 449 960 160.0 409 0
58 Kendall Leprich (Jr.) Plainfield (North) 159 179 124 462 153 182 156 491 953 158.8 416 0
59 Jessica Robitz (So.) Burbank (Reavis) 125 192 158 475 154 166 157 477 952 158.7 417 0
60 Sydney Mullings (Sr.) Chicago (Lindbloom) 112 185 125 422 166 191 170 527 949 158.2 420 0
61 Donnevia Nelson (Sr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 182 158 183 523 187 113 126 426 949 158.2 420 0
62 Brooke Stroud (So.) Lockport (Twp.) 162 149 311 247 206 182 635 946 189.2 423 0
63 Roxana Rodriguez (Jr.) Richton Park (Rich Township) 154 163 157 474 189 172 111 472 946 157.7 423 0
64 Yanise Brewer (Sr.) Country Club Hills (Hillcrest) 140 146 150 436 174 149 171 494 930 155.0 439 0
65 Leena Ashour (Sr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 158 190 159 507 158 139 123 420 927 154.5 442 0
66 Bridget Neven (So.) Palos Heights (Shepard) 154 145 132 431 233 128 126 487 918 153.0 451 0
67 Evelyn Schutter (Sr.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)144 134 194 472 164 136 139 439 911 151.8 458 0
68 Lucy Bronowicki (So.) Plainfield (North) 156 157 155 468 166 152 121 439 907 151.2 462 0
69 Olivia Gifford (Sr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)143 132 165 440 149 196 100 445 885 147.5 484 0
70 Brooke Gluszek (Jr.) Midlothian (Bremen) 121 134 124 379 127 177 188 492 871 145.2 498 0
71 Emilie Lewis (Jr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 204 152 182 538 125 155 177 457 995 165.8 374 0
72 Ella Jung (Fr.) Midlothian (Bremen) 111 105 166 382 156 137 192 485 867 144.5 502 0
73 Gabriella Huzior (So.) Summit (Argo) 130 125 174 429 147 120 165 432 861 143.5 508 0
74 Amanda Aylward (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 106 153 145 404 148 152 150 450 854 142.3 515 0
75 Laila Means (Sr.) Crete (C.-Monee) 155 152 115 422 138 127 147 412 834 139.0 535 0
76 Jacky Ibarra (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 129 144 120 393 113 149 171 433 826 137.7 543 0
77 Emma Oganovich (Jr.) Midlothian (Bremen) 120 144 132 396 141 130 157 428 824 137.3 545 0
78 Nakeelah Townsend (Jr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 179 155 169 503 145 133 278 781 156.2 588 0
79 Kinsey Shoemaker (Sr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 190 214 186 590 185 117 302 892 178.4 477 0
80 Krislyn Berry (Fr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 160 148 308 150 156 158 464 772 154.4 597 0
81 JaNia Royal (Jr.) Evergreen Park 148 148 296 172 138 158 468 764 152.8 605 0
82 Madison Vera (Jr.) Summit (Argo) 144 107 129 380 115 137 128 380 760 126.7 609 0
83 Ella Urso (So.) Plainfield (North) 174 174 166 217 178 561 735 183.8 634 0
84 Rhyana Holliday (Jr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 124 91 95 310 132 154 93 379 689 114.8 680 0
85 Lilli Gleason (Jr.) Evergreen Park 185 185 201 135 162 498 683 170.8 686 0
86 Loyalti Edwards (Jr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 97 150 79 326 124 123 101 348 674 112.3 695 0
87 Mallory Mittlemeier (Sr.) Midlothian (Bremen) 139 132 159 430 142 142 572 143.0 797 0
88 Jenna Falzone (So.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian) 138 138 178 150 328 466 155.3 903 0
89 Liyah Coleman (Sr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South)107 148 255 179 179 434 144.7 935 0
90 Pari Patel (Jr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South) 115 115 146 153 299 414 138.0 955 0
91 Cassandra Laudadio (So.) Midlothian (Bremen) 0 178 234 412 412 206.0 957 0
92 Hannah Walter (Sr.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian) 118 118 131 89 220 338 112.7 1031 0
93 Leah Walter (So.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)125 81 206 125 125 331 110.3 1038 0
94 Avery Voss (So.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)106 97 203 117 117 320 106.7 1049 0
95 Charlotte Mankowski (Fr.) Evergreen Park 151 155 306 0 306 153.0 1063 0
96 Jennifer Wilson (Fr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 143 143 146 146 289 144.5 1080 0
97 Gianna Koszut (Jr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 0 179 179 179 179.0 1190 0
98 Ellie Boley (Jr.) Plainfield (North) 158 144 302 0 302 151.0 1067 0
99 Taylor Lane (So.) Lockport (Twp.) 150 150 0 150 150.0 1219 0
100 Makayla Knight (Jr.) Evergreen Park 147 147 0 147 147.0 1222 0

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll 

off Avg. pins 
out

101 Johnna Brooks (Sr.) Plainfield (North) 0 0 0 1369 0
102 Kaylee Leprich (So.) Plainfield (North) 0 0 0 1369 0
103 Emma Charest (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 0 0 0 1369 0
104 Grace Szmergalski (Fr.) Lockport (Twp.) 0 0 0 1369 0
105 Brielle Wierzbanowski (Jr.) Tinley Park (Andrew) 0 0 0 1369 0
106 Ava Landry (Jr.) Evergreen Park 0 0 0 1369 0
107 Makiyah Shelton (Fr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 0 0 0 1369 0
108 Amoni Sanders (Sr.) Chicago (Morgan Park) 0 0 0 1369 0
109 Yasmine Maali (Sr.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 0 0 0 1369 0
110 Laurin Jacobs (Jr.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 0 0 0 1369 0
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111 Christina Graham (So.) Oak Lawn (Richards) 0 0 0 1369 0
112 Emmaly Gubernat (So.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 0 0 0 1369 0
113 Kaylin Silva (So.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 0 0 0 1369 0
114 Watfa Shihadeh (Jr.) Palos Hills (Stagg) 0 0 0 1369 0
115 Molly Olbrich (Fr.) Palos Heights (Chicago Christian) 0 0 0 1369 0
116 Rachel Fizer (So.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 0 0 0 1369 0
117 Ca Lia Tye (So.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 0 0 0 1369 0
118 Arianna Curry (Jr.) Dolton (Thornridge) [Coop] 0 0 0 1369 0
119 NaBreah Lee (Jr.) Lansing (Thornton Fractional South) 0 0 0 1369 0
120  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
121  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
122  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
123  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
124  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
125  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
126  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
127  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
128  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
129  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
130  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
131  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
132  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
133  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
134  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
135  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
136  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
137  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
138  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
139  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
140  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
141  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
142  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
143  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
144  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
145  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
146  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
147  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
148  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
149  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
150  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
151  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
152  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
153  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
154  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
155  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
156  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
157  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
158  () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
159 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
160 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
161 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
162 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
163 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
164 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
165 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
166 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
167 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0
168 0 () 0 0 0 0 1369 0


